BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-1 00
Issue 2, January 1975
TELEPHONE SETS
900A AND 2900A
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

- ------···-
.TABLE A.
ORDERING GUIDE
DIAL
TRIM INSERT
APPLIQUE COLOR COLOR
Customer
Option
Chrome Chrome
Alligator
Etched
Metal
Green
Vinyl
---- ~ ~
HANDSET
DIAL CORD
RTY
H4DU-58
TT
RTY
H4DU-104
TT
RTY
H4DU-105
TT
RTY
H4DU-58
TT
RTY
H4DU-104
TT
RTY
H4DU-58
TT
RTY
H4DU-58
TT
RTY
H4DU-105
TT
MTG
CORD
D4BU-29
'
'
;;;
en
.!"
en
m
8 z
I
i
SECTION 503-200-100
D4BU · 29 MOUNTING CORD
SCREWS
CORD
Fig. 6--900A or 2900A Telephone Set, Bottom View
Page 6
HOUSING
ISS 2, SECTION 503-200-100
TELEPHO~E. SET
BASE PLATE
HOLE FOR
MOUN TING
POLAR\ TY 3UARD
Fig. 7-2900A Telephone Set, Housing Removed
SCREW TrlAT
MOUNTS FACEPLATE
TO TRIMPLATE
Poge 7
SECTION 503-200-1 00